Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ

1 Derbyshire White 654 70 70 70 50 50 46 54 38 56 52 48 50

2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 620 50 60 50 60 48 54 50 56 46 42 56 48

2= Nottinghamshire Green 620 60 50 60 70 52 50 42 52 46 48 40 50

4  Lincolnshire Red 458 40 40 40 40 34 34 38 38 36 42 40 36



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 654 70 70 70 50 50 46 54 38 56 52 48 50
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 620 50 60 50 60 48 54 50 56 46 42 56 48
2= Nottinghamshire Green 620 60 50 60 70 52 50 42 52 46 48 40 50
4 Lincolnshire Red 458 40 40 40 40 34 34 38 38 36 42 40 36
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Cecilia Smith 2LR 24.7 24.7 24.7 3= 25
115 Cecilia Smith SB 82 82 1= 28
116 Daisy Kaye 6LR 1:24 1 1:24 1 2 28
116 Daisy Kaye S 6.28 6.19 6.40 6.63 6.63 7 18
117 Elizabeth Collins SB 82 82 1= 28
118 Jasmine Ellis VJ 47 44 47 48 48 3 26
119 Mia Franco 4LR 54 .1 54.3 54.3 3 26
119 Mia Franco STJ 5.93 6.15 6.07 6.12 6.15 6 20
120 Missy Briddon SLJ 2.06 214 210 2.16 2.16 2 28
121 Imogen Laugharne STJ 6.38 6.43 6.53 6.41 6.53 2 28
122 Louisa Upton 2LR 24.6 24.7 24.7 3= 25
123 Nicole Bonser VJ 46 45 47 45 47 4 24
124  Charlotte Staniland 6LR 1:25.3 1:25.3 3 26
125 Lottie Hall 4LR 56.5 0.0 56.5 6 20
125 Lottie Hall S 6.97 7.55 0.00 0.00 7.55 6 20
126 Mae Jones SLJ 2.04 1.50 2.00 2.02 2.04 4 24



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

Team Results

Team Colour Score
Derbyshire White 654
Leicestershire & Rutland Black 620
Nottinghamshire Green 620
Lincolnshire Red 458
Comp No Name Event

127 Chloe Mabhara 2LR

127 Chloe Mabhara S

128 Georgia Sorby 2LR

128 Georgia Sorby \A

129 Kayleigh Nevin 4LR

129 Kayleigh Nevin SLJ

130 Savana Smith 4LR

131 Gracie-Rose Waters 6LR

131 Gracie-Rose Waters SB

132 Eve Aston 6LR

133 Ella Merrie STJ

134 Lauren Cherry STJ

135 Nancy Smith VJ

136 Emma Abel SLJ

137 Eleanor Orm Herbert S

138 Erin Suart SB

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

OR 4x1
70 70
50 60
60 50
40 40

Perf1
24.7
10.80
25.8
42
54.9
1.90
52.4
1:23.6
72
1:28.9
6.58
5.97
58
2.10
8.99
82

P8
70
50
60
40

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
50 50 46 54
60 48 54 50
70 52 50 42
40 34 34 38

Perf2 Perf3
24.2
10.10 10.03
0.0
41 42
55.6
1.95 1.88
52.1
6.68 6.78
6.13 6.30
55 57
2.04 2.10
10.08 9.58

S SB

38 56
56 46
52 46
38 36

Perf4

10.16

39

1.86

6.67
6.37

59
2.10
9.26

Date
17 Mar 2019
SLJ STJ W
52 48 50
42 56 48
48 40 50
42 40 36
Best Ranking Points
24.2 2 28
10.80 1 30
25.8 6 20
42 7 18
55.6 4 24
1.95 8 16
52.1 1 30
1:23.6 1 30
72 7 18
1:28.9 6 20
6.78 1 30
6.37 3 26
59 1 30
2.10 3 26
10.08 3 26
82 1= 28



Competition:

Team Results

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

1 Derbyshire

2= Leicestershire & Rutland
2= Nottinghamshire
4  Lincolnshire

Comp No
139
139
140
141
142
142
143
143
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
150

Name

Louise Hirst
Louise Hirst
Georgia Ward
Keira Waugh
Megan Reid
Megan Reid
Isabella Bogg
Isabella Bogg
Madeleine Cody
Jessica Abrantes
Jessica Abrantes
Scarlett Bradley
Scarlett Bradley
Caitlyn Fox
Caitlyn Fox
Harriet Mountain

Colour
White
Black
Green
Red

Score
654
620
620
458

Event
6LR
STJ
S
SB
2LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ
STJ
4LR
S
4LR
SB
2LR
SLJ
VJ

OR
70
50
60
40

4x1
70
60
50
40

Perf1
1:27.7
6.22
7.63
75
26.5
1.98
1:31.4
33
5.46
59.9
5.50
1:02.5
66
27.6
1.99
38

P8
70
50
60
40

Venue

Lincolnshire (red)

Grantham Meres

4x2
50
60
70
40

Perf2

6.11
6.41

0.0
1.72

36
5.59
0.0
5.51
0.0
0.0
1.94
40

2LR

50
48
52
34

4LR
46

54
50
34
Perf3

6.34

6.76

0.00

33
5.62

4.74

1.90
41

6LR

54
50
42
38

38 56
56 46
52 46
38 36
Perf4

6.06

6.68

1.98

32
5.81

5.19

2.00
44

Date
17 Mar 2019
SLJ STJ W
52 48 50
42 56 48
48 40 50
42 40 36
Best Ranking Points
1:27.7 5 22
6.34 4 24
7.63 5 22
75 6 20
26.5 7 18
1.98 6 20
1:31.4 8 16
36 8 16
5.81 8 16
59.9 7 18
5.51 8 16
1:02.5 8 16
66 8 16
27.6 8 16
2.00 5 22
44 6 20



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 654 70 70 70 50 50 46 54 38 56 52 48 50
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 620 50 60 50 60 48 54 50 56 46 42 56 48
2= Nottinghamshire Green 620 60 50 60 70 52 50 42 52 46 48 40 50
4 Lincolnshire Red 458 40 40 40 40 34 34 38 38 36 42 40 36
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
151 Phoebe Clayton 2LR 24.8 24.8 24.8 5 22
151 Phoebe Clayton SLJ 218 2.18 2.22 218 2.22 1 30
152 Chelsea Fagan 2LR 23.9 23.6 23.6 1 30
153 Zoe Smith 4LR 55.1 53.1 53.1 2 28
153 Zoe Smith SLJ 1.98 1.96 1.76 1.74 1.98 7 18
154 Lucy Rich 4LR 54.5 0.0 54.5 5 22
154 Lucy Rich SB 76 76 5 22
155 Anja England 6LR 1:26.9 1:26.9 4 24
155 Anja England VJ 44 44 42 44 44 5 22
156 Brooke Stevens 6LR 1:30.4 1:30.4 7 18
157 KAte Ridgway STJ 5.92 5.49 6.05 6.09 6.09 7 18
158 Beatrix Davis SB 77 77 4 24
159 Faith Davenport S 8.18 7.83 7.32 7.22 8.18 4 24
160 Natasha Need STJ 6.11 6.22 6.29 5.95 6.29 5 22
161 Serenity Joynt S 9.25 9.40 10.21 10.09 10.21 2 28
162 Emily Disney VJ 50 49 50 52 52 2 28



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

1:16.2
1:18.0
1:19.3
1:24.0

Performance

1:16.2
1:18.0
1:19.3
1:24.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

48.7
49.0
49.8
51.3

Performance

48.7
49.0
49.8
51.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2019



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Nottinghamshire
2 Derbyshire
3 Leicestershire & Rutland
4 Lincolnshire
Ranking Team

1
2

O ~NO O

Results Sheet

Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

Green
Black
White
White
Green
Black
Red
Red

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
Green 52
White 50
Black 48
Red 34
BibNo Name Best
152 Chelsea Fagan 23.6
127 Chloe Mabhara 24.2
115 Cecilia Smith 247
122 Louisa Upton 24.7
151 Phoebe Clayton 24.8
128 Georgia Sorby 25.8
142 Megan Reid 26.5
148 Caitlyn Fox 27.6

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
25
25
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2019



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Leicestershire & Rutland
2 Nottinghamshire
3 Derbyshire
4 Lincolnshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 Nottinghamshire Green
3 Derbyshire White
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
5 Nottinghamshire Green
6 Derbyshire White
7 Lincolnshire Red
8 Lincolnshire Red

Results Sheet

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
Black 54
Green 50
White 46
Red 34
BibNo Name Best
130 Savana Smith 52.1
153 Zoe Smith 53.1
119 Mia Franco 54.3
129 Kayleigh Nevin 55.6
154 Lucy Rich 54.5
125 Lottie Hall 56.5
146 Jessica Abrantes 59.9
147 Scarlett Bradley 1:02.5

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2019



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Derbyshire
2 Leicestershire & Rutland
3 Nottinghamshire
4 Lincolnshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 Derbyshire White
3 Derbyshire White
4 Nottinghamshire Green
5 Lincolnshire Red
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
7 Nottinghamshire Green
8 Lincolnshire Red

Results Sheet

155
139
132
156
143

Anja England
Louise Hirst
Eve Aston

Grantham Meres

Venue:

Colour Points
White 54
Black 50
Green 42
Red 38
BibNo Name

131 Gracie-Rose Waters

116 Daisy Kaye

124 Charlotte Staniland

Brooke Stevens

Isabella Bogg

Best

1:23.6
1:24.1
1:25.3
1:26.9
1:27.7
1:28.9
1:30.4
1:31.4

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres

Final

1:46.6
1:48.7
1:49.9
1:56.6

Performance

1:46.6
1:48.7
1:49.9
1:56.6

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04  Nottinghamshire Green
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 01 Derbyshire White
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

1:37.3
1:37.9
1:38.9
1:42.2

Performance

1:37.3
1:37.9
1:38.9
1:42.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
Leicestershire & Rutland

1

2 Nottinghamshire

3= Derbyshire

3= Lincolnshire
Ranking Team

ONOO AR WN -

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Lincolnshire

Colour

Black
Green
Black
Green
Red
White
White
Red

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
Black 56
Green 52
White 38
Red 38
BibNo Name Best
127 Chloe Mabhara 10.80
161 Serenity Joynt 10.21
137 Eleanor Orm Herbert 10.08
159 Faith Davenport 8.18
140 Georgia Ward 7.63
125 Lottie Hall 7.55
116 Daisy Kaye 6.63
146 Jessica Abrantes 5.51

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Shot

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 56
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 46
2= Nottinghamshire Green 46
4 Lincolnshire Red 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
= Derbyshire White 115 Cecilia Smith 82 28
= Derbyshire White 117 Elizabeth Collins 82 28
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 138 Erin Suart 82 28
4 Nottinghamshire Green 158 Beatrix Davis 77 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 154 Lucy Rich 76 22
6 Lincolnshire Red 141 Keira Waugh 75 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 131 Gracie-Rose Waters 72 18
8 Lincolnshire Red 147 Scarlett Bradley 66 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 52
2 Nottinghamshire Green 48
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 42
3= Lincolnshire Red 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 151 Phoebe Clayton 2.22 30
2 Derbyshire White 120 Missy Briddon 2.16 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 136 Emma Abel 210 26
4 Derbyshire White 126 Mae Jones 2.04 24
5 Lincolnshire Red 148 Caitlyn Fox 2.00 22
6 Lincolnshire Red 142 Megan Reid 1.98 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 153 Zoe Smith 1.98 18
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 129 Kayleigh Nevin 1.95 16



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
Leicestershire & Rutland

1
2

Derbyshire

3= Lincolnshire
3= Nottinghamshire

ONOO AR WN -

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

Black
White
Black
Red
Green
White
Green
Red

Standing Triple Jump

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
Black 56
White 48
Red 40
Green 40
BibNo Name Best
133 Ella Merrie 6.78
121 Imogen Laugharne 6.53
134 Lauren Cherry 6.37
139 Louise Hirst 6.34
160 Natasha Need 6.29
119 Mia Franco 6.15
157 KAte Ridgway 6.09
145 Madeleine Cody 5.81

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2019



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team
1= Derbyshire
1= Nottinghamshire
3 Leicestershire & Rutland
4 Lincolnshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 Nottinghamshire Green
3 Derbyshire White
4 Derbyshire White
5 Nottinghamshire Green
6 Lincolnshire Red
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
8 Lincolnshire Red

Results Sheet

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
White 50
Green 50
Black 48
Red 36
BibNo Name Best
135 Nancy Smith 59
162 Emily Disney 52
118 Jasmine Ellis 48
123 Nicole Bonser 47
155 Anja England 44
150 Harriet Mountain 44
128 Georgia Sorby 42
143 Isabella Bogg 36

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2019



